

ITEM NO.25+58+62+63+64+65+67

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2023 in WP(C) No.17500/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIDYA BASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11931/2023 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 12043/2023 (XIV)
(IA No.113601/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No(s).12321/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117613/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117612/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No. 12453/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No(s). 12668/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120258/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No(s). 12435/2023
(IA No.119478/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119476/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP (C) No(s). 12691/2023
(IA No.120458/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.120456/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

SLP (C) No(s).12309/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117440/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Udayshankar, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Poonam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Amar Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bector, Adv.
Sai Anukaran, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana, Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, learned counsel appearing for one of the petitioners refers to the order passed by this Court

on 17.04.2023 in SLP(C) No.7649/2023 in which notice has been issued. He further submits that the instant petitions will also be governed by the order passed in the above-mentioned petition.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the interim order passed by this Court on 17.04.2023 in SLP(C) No.7649/2023 will also operate in the present matters.

**(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**