

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907/2023

VIDYA BASU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12321/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12453/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12668/2023 (XIV)

IA No. 144323/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 12435/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12691/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12309/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 12043/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11931/2023 (XIV)

Date : 25-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venancio Dcosta, Adv.
Ms. Astha Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, AOR
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Parthvi Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Manu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

S.L.P. (C) NO. 11907 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12321 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, 5 and 8, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.4 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.7.

List again on 18.10.2023.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12453 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.4 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.3.

List again on 18.10.2023.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12668 and 12043 OF 2023

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Notice be issued

List again on 18.10.2023.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12435 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.5 and 6 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.4.

List again on 18.10.2023.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12691 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.4.

List again on 18.10.2023.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 12309 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

The notice issued to respondent no.3 is returned with postal remark "refused". Hence, there is deemed service on said respondent and there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 18.10.2023.

S.L.P. (C) NO. 11931 OF 2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.2 and 3.

List again on 18.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm